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SOUTH SHORE REGIONAL CENTRE FOR EDUCATION 
Calendar for the 2023-2024 School Year 

 
Friday, September 1, 20231    - Orientation Day (First Day for Teachers) 
Monday, September 4, 20231    - Labor Day  
Tuesday, September 5, 20231    - In-service 
Wednesday, September 6, 2023    - First Day for Students 
Friday, September 22, 20231    - In-service (incl Program Planning) 
Wednesday, September 27, 20232    - Embedded CLT1 (90-minute early dismissal) 
 
Monday, October 2, 20231     - Truth and Reconciliation Day 
Tuesday-Friday, October 3-18, 2023   - Grade 6 RWM Assessment  
Monday, October 9, 20231     - Thanksgiving Day 
Wednesday, October 18, 20232    - Embedded CLT2 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Thursday, October 26, 20231    - In-Service (AM) Parent-Teacher (PM) all P-12 
Friday, October 27, 20231     - NSTU Conference Day 
 
Friday, November 3, 2023     - Quarter 1 Ends (10-12) 
Wednesday, November 8, 20232    - Embedded CLT3 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Monday, November 13, 20231    - Remembrance Day (in lieu) 
Tuesday-Thursday, November 14-16, 2023   - Report Card Distribution (10-12) 
Friday, November 17, 2023    - Term 1 Ends (P-9) 
Friday, November 24, 20233    - Assessment/Evaluation Day (P-9) 
Monday-Thursday, November 27-30, 2023   - Report Card Distribution (P-9) 
Wednesday, November 29, 20232    - Embedded CLT4 (90-minute early dismissal) 
 
Wednesday, December 13, 20232    - Embedded CLT5 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Wednesday, December 20, 2023    - Last Day Before December Break 
 
Tuesday, January 2, 2024     - First Day After December Break 
Monday-Friday, January 8-12, 2024    - Early Pre-Primary & Primary Registration 
Wednesday, January 10, 20242    - Embedded CLT6 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Tuesday, January 23, 2024     - NS Virtual School Exams 
Wednesday, January 24, 20242    - Embedded CLT7 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Thursday, January 25, 2024    - Semester 1 Summative Assessments Begin 
Tuesday, January 30, 2024     - Semester 1 Ends (10-12) 
Wednesday, January 31, 20244    - Assessment/Evaluation Day (10-12) 
     
Thursday, February 1, 2024    - Semester 2 Begins  
Wednesday, February 7, 20242    - Embedded CLT8 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Wednesday-Friday, February 7-9, 2024   - Report Card Distribution (10-12) 
Monday, February 19, 20241    - Heritage Day 
Wednesday, February 21, 20242    - Embedded CLT9 (90-minute early dismissal) 
 
Wednesday, March 6, 20242    - Embedded CLT10 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Friday, March 8, 2024     - Last Day Before Spring Break 
Friday, March 8, 2024     - Term 2 Ends (P-9) 
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Monday, March 18, 2024     - First Day After Spring Break 
Friday, March 22, 20243     - Assessment/Evaluation Day (P-9) 
Monday-Thursday, March 25-28, 2024   - Report Card Distribution (P-9) 
Wednesday, March 29, 20241    - Good Friday  
 
Monday, April 1, 20241     - Easter Monday 
Thursday, April 4, 20241     - In-Service (AM) Parent-Teacher (PM) all P-12 
Friday, April 5, 2024     - Quarter 3 Ends (10-12) 
Wednesday, April 10, 20242    - Embedded CLT11 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Monday-Thursday, April 15-18, 2024   - Report Card Distribution (10-12) 
Wednesday, April 24, 20242    - Embedded CLT12 (90-minute early dismissal) 
 
Friday, May 3, 20241     - (Regional) In-Service 
Wednesday, May 8, 20242     - Embedded CLT13 (90-minute early dismissal) 
Monday-Friday, May 13-28, 2024    - Grade 3 Literacy and Math Assessment 
Monday, May 20, 20241     - Victoria Day 
Tuesday, May 21-Tuesday, June 4, 2024   - Grade 8 RWM Assessment 
Wednesday, May 29, 20242    - Embedded CLT14 (90-minute early dismissal) 
 
Monday, June 17, 2024     - NS Virtual School Summative Assessments 
Wednesday, June 19, 2024    - Semester 2 Summative Assessments Begin 
Wednesday, June 26, 20244    - Assessment/Evaluation Day (10-12) 
Thursday, June 27, 20241     - Assessment/Evaluation Day (P-12) 
Friday, June 28, 2024     - Report Card Distribution (P-12); Last Day 
 

1 - No students present 
2 - Student dismissal 90 minutes early 
3 - No classes for students in grades Pre-Primary to 9 (based on school configurations) 
4 - No classes for students in grades 10-12 (based on school configurations) 

 
Holidays 
Monday, September 4, 2023 – Labor Day  
Monday, October 2, 2023 – Truth and Reconciliation Day (in Lieu)  
Monday, October 9, 2023 – Thanksgiving Day  
Monday, November 13, 2023 – Remembrance Day (in Lieu)  
Thursday, December 21, 2023 to Monday, January 1, 2024 (inclusive) – December Break  
Monday, February 19, 2024 – Heritage Day 
Monday-Friday, March 11-15, 2024 (inclusive) – Spring Break 
Friday, March 29, 2024 – Good Friday 
Monday, April 1, 2024 – Easter Monday 
Monday, May 20, 2024 – Victoria Day 
 
Record of “count” days 
September 1 to December 31, 2023 75 days September          20 February  20 
January 1 to June 28, 2024 120 days October 20 March 15 
 Total – 195 days November 21 April 21 
  December 14 May 22 
  January 22 June 20 


